## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3555288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 036517 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503493731

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOWELL SIDNEY KAHN	08/15/2015
BRENT SEYBOLD	09/08/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAHN TECHNOLOGIES OF FLORIDA, LLC	
Street Address:	6531 NW 21ST ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33308	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8628491

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (954)522-6507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9547633303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com
Correspondent Name: BARRY L. HALEY

Address Line 1: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11054.3807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARRY L. HALEY

SIGNATURE: /barry l. haley/

DATE SIGNED: 10/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=14\_Assignment revised#page1.tif source=14\_Assignment revised#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036732 FRAME: 0149

503508662

source=14\_Assignment revised#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036732 FRAME: 0150



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIDNEY LOWELL KAHN	08/15/2015
BRENT SEYBOLD	09/08/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAHN TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	6531 NW 21ST ROAD	
City:	FORT LAUDERDALE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33308	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8628491

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)522-6507 Phone: 9547633303

Email: info@mhdpatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BARRY L. HALEY

Address Line 1: 1936 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE
Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:
11054.3807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARRY L. HALEY

Signature: /barry I. haley/

Date: 09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=13\_Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3517334
Receipt Date: 09/09/2015

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND U.S. PATENT 8,628,491

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

Sidney Lowell Kahn

Address:

68 Eaglebrook Drive Somers, CT 06071

City/State/Zip: Country:

United States

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:

**Breat Seybold** 

Address:

3465 Notre Dame Drive Santa Clara, CA 95051

City/State/Zip: Country:

United States

ASSIGNEE:

-Kaba-Technologies, 1:1-4

Kahn Technologies of

Address:

6531 NW 21\* Road

Florida, LLC

City/State/Zip: Country: Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

**United States** 

TITLE OF INVENTION:

TRANSJUGULAR INTRAHEPATIC PORTOSYSTEMIC SHUNT DEVICE

U.S. Patent No.:

8,628,491

Issue Date:

January 14, 2014

The Assignors are the inventors and owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assigners

Sidney Lowell Kahn, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Date:

Date.

8 5888 2018

Hent Seybold, Colinventor/Assignor

\*

PATENT REEL: 036732 FRAME: 0153